FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF

A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: FAY LORRAINE MOOY

Date of death: 30/03/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: Yaraandoo, I Cardigan Street, Somerset in Tasmania

(in the Record of Death noted as Yaraandoo Home,

Somerset)

Address in will: 19 Hogg Street, Wynyard in Tasmania

Date of Will: 14/09/2015

Executor named in Will: Instituted: KIM YVETTE MOOY (in the will called Kim

Yvette Withers)

Instituted: MARK ANTHONY MOOY

Instituted: PATRICIA ANNE MOOY (in the will

called Patricia Ann Mooy)

Full name of applicant: KIM YVETTE MOOY

Address of applicant: 17 Hogg Street, Wynyard in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: MARK ANTHONY MOOY

Estate of: Fay Lorraine Mooy DX: N/A
Applicant/Firm name: McLean McKenzie & Topfer Tel: 6430 1555

Address: PO Box 209 Email: elizabethk@mmtlaw.com.au

BURNIE TAS 7320 Practitioner: E Keene

Address of applicant: 291 Flagstaff Road, Lake Heights in New South Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Full name of applicant: PATRICIA ANNE MOOY

Address of applicant: 21 Hogg Street, Wynyard in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for McLean McKenzie & Topfer

applicant:

Address for service: 41 Cattley Street, Burnie in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 14/09/2015